# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milner Document Products, Inc.		08/18/2004	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Gene W. Milner Jr.	
Street Address:	10 Harris Glen	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30327	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	The Milner Family Annuity Trust	
Street Address:	10 Harris Glen	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30327	
Entity Type:	TRUSTEE: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2207450	COM SQUARED'S NETSEARCH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: tjones@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Harris

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road NE
Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326-1044

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0192

D \$40,00 2;

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6268-16153
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Harris
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment 2 _Page_1#page1.tif source=Assignment 2 _Page_2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0193

## **ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC**

This Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc from MILNER DOCUMENT PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Georgia, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), to GENE W. MILNER, JR. an individual, and THE MILNER FAMILY ANNUITY TRUST, (Milner and the Trust Collectively hereinafter "the Assignee").

#### WITNESSESTH THAT

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefore in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having a registration number 2,207,450 and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having a registration number 2,207,450, together with the associated goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark;

WHEREAS, this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc is in furtherance of a General Bill of Sale and Assignment by the Assignor to the Assignee dated January 1, 1997;

NOW THEREFOR, in exchange for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey, quitclaim and assign any and all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and any and all registrations and applications for registration, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0194 The effective date of this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc is January 1, 1997, and all provisions are deemed to have taken full legal force as of the effective date.

MILNER DOCUMENT PRODUCTS, INC.

by: What I Wave

name: Robert L Haverstick

title: Vicc President

STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Gwinnett</u>)

On this 18th day of August, 2004, before me personally appeared TOPERT L. HAVERSTICK, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 11/24/2004** 

Lorie M Donektson Notary Public Gwinnett County Georgia My Commission Expires October 18, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0195